
         OCEAN  COUNTY  CLERK’S  OFFICE            
SCOTT M. COLABELLA - COUNTY CLERK                UPDATED AS OF: 8/9/24

  2024 SCHOOL BOARD CANDIDATES LIST 

NOVEMBER 5TH GENERAL ELECTION
      LOCATION & OFFICE TITLE SLOGAN   CANDIDATE NAME       E-MAIL ADDRESS                         MAILING ADDRESS

BARNEGAT - MEMBER OF THE BOARD
OF EDUCATION 3 YEAR TERM 
(VOTE FOR 3)

Putting Barnegat First
Putting Barnegat First
Putting Barnegat First

Lauren Washburn
John Hearn
Regina Tarnowski

laurenewashburn@gmail.com

rtarnowski01@gmail.com

6 Dylan Blvd., Barnegat, NJ 08005
2 Ebbtide Court, Barnegat, NJ 08005
38 Compass Lane, Barnegat, NJ 08005

BARNEGAT - MEMBER OF THE BOARD
OF EDUCATION UNEXPIRED 1 YEAR
TERM  (VOTE FOR 1)

Putting Barnegat First Kelly Myszka kmyszka531@gmail.com 8 Fullrigger Ave., Barnegat, NJ 08005

BAY HEAD -
BDED3YRTERM(VOTEFOR2)

Sandra Antognoli
Eric Pritchard

spantognoli@aol.com
coach.pritch@hotmail.com

237 Evergreen Drive, Bay Head, NJ 08742
1622 Bay Ave., Bay Head, NJ 08742

BEACH HAVEN-MEM BD ED 3YR TERM
(VOTE FOR 1)

Caroline Labin clabin46@comcast.net 417 Holyoke Ave., Beach Haven, NJ 08008

BERKELEY - (CEN REG) MEM BD OF
EDUCATION 3 YEAR TERM  
(VOTE FOR 2)

Education, Integrity, Unity.
Education, Integrity, Unity.
Putting Students First
Educating With Integrity
Educating With Integrity
Supporting Parental Choice
Supporting Parental Choice

Megan Bowens
Danielle N. Grochowicz
Lisa Vargas
Carol M. Cousins
Kia Phua
Merissa Borawski
Heather Koenig

mbowens3719@gmail.com
dgrochowicz1@gmail.com
leemedic24@aol.com
ccousins104@gmail.com
kiaphua@gmail.com
merissazjl@gmail.com
koenigheather1212@gmail.com

23 Pelican Drive, Bayville, NJ 08721
24 Amherst Drive, Bayville, NJ 08721
221 Cape May Ave., Bayville, NJ 08721
15 Boca Raton St., Toms River, NJ 08757
12 Forest View Dr., Bayville, NJ 08721
161 Amsterdam Ave., Bayville, NJ 08721
11 N. Island Rd., Bayville, NJ 08721

BERKELEY - (LOCAL) MEM BD OF
EDUCATION 3 YEAR TERM  
(VOTE FOR 3)

Students Family First
Students Family First
Students Family First

John MacMoyle
Anne Marie Trethaway
Joseph R. Palmerson

jmacmoyle@comcast.net
marypoppinskdg@hotmail.com
jrpalmerson@outlook.com

460 Northern Blvd., Bayville, NJ 08721
130 Driftwood Drive, Bayville, NJ 08721
16 Salerno Court, Toms River, NJ 08757

BRICK - MEMBER OF THE BOARD OF
EDUCATION 3 YEAR TERM (VOTE FOR
3)

Common Sense 4Education
Common Sense 4Education
Common Sense 4Education
Believe in Brick
Believe in Brick
Believe in Brick

George Malgeri
Greg J. Cohen
Georgia Lane-Hansen
Victoria Pakala
John Henry
Nancy Ellson

malgerigeorge6@gmail.com
greg.cohen6@comcast.net
glane92355@gmail.com
vpakala11@gmail.com
henryjohn37@gmail.com
nancyseashell@gmail.com

247 Lake Shore Drive, Brick, NJ 08723
111 Redwood Place, Brick, NJ 08724
253 Lake Shore Drive, Brick, NJ 08723
759 Manor Drive, Brick, NJ 08723
72 Neil Avenue, Brick, NJ 08724
231 Quadara Bouelvard, Brick, NJ 08724

EAGLESWOOD - (PINELANDS REG)
MEM OF BD OF ED 3 YEAR TERM (VOTE
FOR 1)

For Our Kids Lisa Betty
Saige Pharo

lisabetd@gmail.com
saigepharo@gmail.com

101 Bette Drive, West Creek, NJ 08092
176 John Street, West Creek, NJ 08092

EAGLESWOOD - (LOCAL) MEM OF BD
OF ED 3 YR TERM(VOTE FOR 1)

Bringing Eagleswood Back Judith L. Blight beenblighted0514@gmail.com 118 Cemetary Rd., West Creek, NJ 08092

ISLAND HEIGHTS - (CEN REG) MEM BD
ED  3 YEAR TERM (VOTE FOR 1)

Susan D. Cowdrick scowdrick@comcast.net 202 GarfieldAv,Box794,Island Heights,NJ08732

ISLAND HEIGHTS - (LOCAL) MEM BD ED 
3 YEAR TERM (VOTE FOR 3)

Knowledge Is Power

Cody Joseph Wilber
A. Robert King
Quinn Arevalo

codywilber18@gmail.com
arobking47@gmail.com
quinn.arevalo@gmail.com

203 Gilford Av,Box1352,IslandHeights,NJ08732
29 Park Av,Box 1157, Island Heights, NJ 08732
116 Simpson Av,Box 871, Island Heights, NJ 08732

JACKSON - MEM OF BD OF ED
3 YEAR TERM (VOTE FOR 3)

Gus For Us Gustavo “Gus” Acevedo
Michael Walsh

Tina Kas
Erica Osmond
Jason Such

animal2000@optonline.net
tkas@jacksonsd.org
eosmond@jacksonsd.org
jay.such@me.com

18 Bryant Drive, Jackson, NJ 08527
124 Leanne Drive, New Egypt, NJ 08533
1 N. Pointe Drive, Jackson, NJ 08527
14 Rodeo Drive, Jackson, NJ 08527
195 Brookfield Drive, Jackson, NJ 08527

LACEY - MEM. OF BD OF ED
3 YEAR TERM (VOTE FOR 2)

Community Voice Matters
Students Always First

Salvatore Armato
Harold Skip Peters, Jr.

salarmato@comcast.net
skiplaurie2023@gmail.com

37 Hilltop Drive, Lanoka Harbor, NJ 08734
1006 Clairemore Ave., Lanoka Harbor, NJ 08734

LAKEHURST-
MEMBDED3yrTM(VOTEfor2)

James Malden
NO PETITION FILED

jmalden@lakehurstschool.org 201 Cedar Street, Lakehurst, NJ 08733

LAKEWOOD - MEMBER OF THE BOARD
OF EDUCATION 3 YEAR TERM 
(VOTE FOR 3)

Fixing the Formula
Fixing the Formula
Fixing the Formula

Moshe N. Bender
Heriberto Rodriguez
Shraga F. Gold
Avrohom Schubert
Eli Eisenbach
Mordechai Lang

mbender@lakewoodpiners.org
hrodriguez@lakewoodpiners.org
shragi96@gmail.com
abeschubert@optonline.net
eisenbacheli@gmail.com
mordy0624@gmail.com

8 Olympic Circle, Lakewood, NJ 08701
5 Fountain Dr., Apt. 8, Lakewood, NJ 08701
511 Bergen Avenue, Lakewood, NJ 08701
18 Gefen Drive, Lakewood, NJ 08701
603 Twin Oaks Drive, Lakewood, NJ 08701
9 Devash Court, Lakewood, NJ 08701

LAVALLETTE-MEMBD3yrTM(VOTEFOR
2)

Lisa Connor
Michael Valeri

lhaji101@gmail.com
valerimike@yahoo.com

11 Dickman Drive, Lavallette, NJ 08735
107 Dickman Drive, Lavallette, NJ 08735

LITTLE EGG HARBOR - (PINELANDS
REG) BD ED 3 YR TERM (VOTE FOR 2)

Always a Wildcat
Always a Wildcat
For The Students

Crystal Martin
Jake Xifo
Ryan Vaux

crystallynnkelly@gmail.com
xifooc@gmail.com
ryanvaux@gmail.com

13 Vincent Ct., Little Egg Harbor, NJ 08087
932 Pine Valley Ct., Little Egg Harbor, NJ 08087
17 Laurel Lane, Little Egg Harbor, NJ 08087

LITTLE EGG HARBOR - (LOCAL)-MEM
BD ED  3 YEAR TERM (VOTE FOR 3)

Read.Achieve.Dream.
Read.Achieve.Dream.
Read.Achieve.Dream.

John Ciccone
Greg Leszega
Laura Erber

johncicconejr@gmail.com
greg.leszega@gmail.com
erber.lb@gmail.com

19 Sherwood Drive, Little Egg Harbor, NJ 08087
22 Pembrook Ct, Little Egg Harbor, NJ 08087
205 Flax Court, Little Egg Harbor, NJ 08087

LONG BEACH - (LBI CONS) MEM BD ED
3 YEAR TERM (VOTE FOR 2) Education.Community.Commitment

William Wright
Colette Southwick

wright@njlegaladvice.com
csouthwick08@gmail.com

4905 Long Beach Blvd., Brant Beach, NJ 08008
10 W. 30th St., Long Beach Twp. NJ 08008

MANCHESTER- MEMBER OF THE BD OF
ED 3 YEAR TERM (VOTE FOR 2)

Empowering Every Child
Education Is Key

Mike Kelliher
George Cervenak

mikekelliher1132@gmail.com
gcervenak0817@gmail.com

1132 1st Ave, Toms River, NJ 08757
841 12th Ave, Toms River, NJ 08757

OCEAN GATE - (LOCAL) - MEM BD ED 3
YEAR TERM (VOTE FOR 2)

Children First Always

Scott Vosper WD 8/7
Andrew Scott
Daniel Fleming

scottvosper@gmail.com
andrew.duncan.scott@gmail.com
danflem1@me.com

512 Monmouth Av, Box 0922, Ocean Gate, NJ 08740
435 E. Pt. Pleasant Av, Box 42, Ocean Gate, NJ 08740
423 E. Bayview Av. Box 1133, Ocean Gate, NJ 08740

OCEAN GATE - (LOCAL) - MEM BD ED
UNEXPIRED 2 YEAR TERM(VOTE FOR 1)

NO PETITION FILED
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OCEAN  - MEM BD ED 
3 YEAR TERM (VOTE FOR 2)

Pride PersistencePerseverance
Excellent Economical Education 
Educated and Ethical 

Justin Pimm
Deborah A. Thomas
Brian D. Tart

jpimminc@yahoo.com
Debbietho140@gmail.com
briantart1128@gmail.com

111 Marine Road, Waretown, NJ 08758
130 Admiral Way, Waretown, NJ 08758
22 Laurelwyck Drive, Waretown, NJ 08758

PLUMSTED - MEMBER BD OF ED 3YR
TERM - (VOTE FOR 3)  

Common Sense Solutions
Common Sense Solutions
Common Sense Solutions

Vincent Giardina
Justin Goodman
Kevin Dreher
Ashley Raywood

drgiardina@hotmail.com
justingoodman723@gmail.com
ksdreher73@gmail.com

107 Bobbis Terrace, New Egypt, NJ 08533
301 Fieldcrest Drive, New Egypt, NJ 08533
344 Fieldcrest Drive, New Egypt, NJ 08533
336 Fieldcrest Drive, New Egypt, NJ 08533

POINT PLEASANT BEACH - MEM BD ED
3 YEAR TERM (VOTE FOR 2)

Elizabeth Boyle
James W. Ireland

eboyle07@gmail.com
jireland405@comcast.net

402 Atlantic Ave, Point Pleasant Bch, NJ 08742
405 Trenton Ave, Point Pleasant Bch, NJ 08742

POINT PLEASANT - MEM BD ED 3 YEAR
TERM (VOTE FOR 3) Guiding Panthers Forward

Advocating for Education!

Lawrence (Larry) Williams

Dawn M. Coughlan
Gregory Hillman
Hannah Corbin

williams16@aol.com
dawnmcoughlan@gmail.com
greg.hillman@gmail.com
flynn.hannah@gmail.com

1336 Sunrise Avenue, Point Pleasant, NJ 08742
1019 Lynn Avenue, Point Pleasant, NJ 08742
1530 Dorsett Dock Rd, Point Pleasant, NJ 08742
1324 River Avenue, Point Pleasant, NJ 08742

SEASIDE HEIGHTS -(LOCAL) MEM BD
ED 3 YEAR TERM (VOTE FOR 1)

Putting Students First
Keep HJB Open

Richard Sasso
Matthew Marko
Glen Tuzzolino

rsasso25@aol.com
mattdmarko@gmail.com
glent7981@gmail.com

245 Kearney Ave, Seaside Heights, NJ 08751
111 Kearney Ave, Seaside Heights, NJ 08751
815 Boulevard Unit 4, Seaside Heights, NJ 08751

SEASIDE PARK - (LOCAL) MEM BD ED 3
YR TM (VOTE FOR 2)

Transparency for all Michelle Miller
June Korzeneski

seasidemom2@gmail.com
jkorzeneski@aol.com

1500 Lake Ave, Seaside Park, NJ 08752
114 H Street, Seaside Park, NJ 08752

SOUTH TOMS RIVER (TOMS RIVER
REG) MEM BD OF ED 3 YEAR TERM
(VOTE FOR 1)

Honesty Integrity Tradition
Make STR Matter

Joseph Jubert
Krista Whittaker

jube18str22@gmail.com
whittaker.krista@yahoo.com

22 Lakeview Drive, South Toms River, NJ 08757
20 Baylor Street, South Toms River, NJ 08757

STAFFORD - (SOUTHERN REG) MEM BD
ED 3 YR TERM (VOTE FOR 3)

Steven Berkheiser
Keith Weidenhof
Michael Taylor

wreckdiver@comcast.net
keithjw83@yahoo.com
mikestaylor@comcast.net

2 Pond Hollow Lane, West Creek, NJ 08092
411 Lighthouse Drive, Manahawkin, NJ   08050
6 Little Court, Manahawkin, NJ 08050

STAFFORD - (LOCAL) - MEM OF THE BD
OF EDUCATION  3 YEAR TERM 
(VOTE FOR 3)

Students First
Students First
Students First

Tammy Wagner
Robert Morello
Matthew Regulski

tammymwagner@gmail.com
rgmorello@gmail.com
mregulski@comcast.net

164 Kristine Ave, Manahawkin, NJ 08050
173 Holly Ave, West Creek, NJ 08092
1104 Seashell Ave, Manahawkin, NJ 08050

SURF CITY - (LBI CONS) MEM BD OF ED
3 YR TERM (VOTE FOR 1)

Kristy Raber kristyraber@gmail.com 342 N. Third St., Surf City, NJ 08008

TOMS RIVER - (TOMS RIVER REG) -MEM
BD OF ED 3YR TERM (VOTE FOR 2)

Education, Transparency, Accountability

Fight! Fight! Fight!
Students First
Students First
Advocating Educational Funding

Dominick Farro WD8/9
Lisa Contessa
Maria Matarazzo
Diane H. Oxley
Jennifer Howe

dfarro1606@aol.com
lisanatale13@gmail.com

jenniferhowe826@gmail.com

16 Pine Street, Toms River, NJ 08753
829 Portobello Road, Toms River, NJ 08753
32 Leone Road, Toms River, NJ 08755
1944 Merrimac Drive, Toms River, NJ 08753
22 Admiral Avenue, Toms River, NJ 08753

TUCKERTON - (LOCAL) MEM BD OF ED
3YR TERM (VOTE FOR 3)

Transparency and Accountability

For The Kids
Justin P. Way
Kathryn J. Sutton
NO PETITION FILED

samt1059@aol.com
katsuttonj@gmail.com

210 4th Ave, Tuckerton, NJ 08087
342 Marine Street, Tuckerton, NJ 08087
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